Total Computers Meeting: In a Testing Environment Test Devices Needed RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS

29 Lafourche Parish 029001 Bayou Blue Elementary School 747 246 362 108 178 32 164

29 Lafourche Parish 029002 Bayou Boeuf Elementary School 324 129 164 21 67 1 63
29 Lafourche Parish 029003 Central Lafourche High School 1295 1025 691 374 109 182 79 67
29 Lafourche Parish 029004 Chackbay Elementary School 334 137 239 65 96 23 90
29 Lafourche Parish 029005 Cut Off Elementary School 541 221 318 83 163 21 156
29 Lafourche Parish 029006 |East Thibodaux Middle School 381 381 248 110 81 3 55
29 Lafourche Parish 029007 Galliano Elementary School 453 176 262 35 130 1 122
29 Lafourche Parish 029009 Golden Meadow Middle School 382 382 200 45 57 1 43 12
29 Lafourche Parish 029010 Golden Meadow Lower y School 307 0 235 72 95 21 88
29 Lafourche Parish 029011 Golden Meadow Upper Elementary School 210 210 333 38 224 0 212
29 Lafourche Parish 029012 W.S. Lafargue Elementary School 552 213 409 317 69 106 60
29 Lafourche Parish 029013 Larose Lower Elementary School 317 0 156 105 42 0 30
29 Lafourche Parish 029014 Larose Upper y School 298 298 450 152 195 116 178
29 Lafourche Parish 029015 Larose-Cut Off Middle School 509 509 748 196 428 60 390
29 Lafourche Parish 029016 Lockport Middle School 332 332 462 112 196 0 174
29 Lafourche Parish 029017 Lockport Lower Elementary School 468 0 316 190 72 34 60
29 Lafourche Parish 029018 Lockport Upper Elementary School 341 341 430 94 166 52 118
29 Lafourche Parish 029020 Raceland Middle School 329 329 718 400 26 298 47

29 Lafourche Parish 029021 Lower y School 451 0 542 246 190 0 176
29 Lafourche Parish 029022 Raceland Upper Elementary School 347 347 748 218 400 96 384
29 Lafourche Parish 029023 St. Charles Elementary School 256 112 392 140 190 0 180
29 Lafourche Parish 029024 Sixth Ward Middle School 264 264 376 150 120 0 14
29 Lafourche Parish 029026 South Lafourche High School 1147 898 1321 611 441 103 167
29 Lafourche Parish 029027 South Thibodaux Elementary School 595 238 1932 726 1128 192 1080
29 Lafourche Parish 029028 Thibodaux Elementary School 554 235 2466 1395 1002 831 954
29 Lafourche Parish 029029 Thibodaux High School 1367 1065 2415 1806 408 1005 297
29 Lafourche Parish 029030 West Thibodaux Middle School 451 451 921 549 303 165 288
29 Lafourche Parish 029038 Bayou Blue Middle School 467 467 855 2719 47 0 450




District
Agency

LEA Name

029 LAFOURCHE

Site
Code

BANDWIDTH GAP

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Student on Survey on Survey on Survey

School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
14626 100 100 100

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
Bayou Blue Elementary

School
7 Bayou Boeuf Elementary

School ]
Central Lafourche High

School
Chackbay Elementary

School
76 Cut Off Elementary School

East Thibodaux Middle
50
School

65 Galliano Elementary School

Golden Meadow Middle

School
Golden Meadow Lower
Elementary School
Golden Meadow Upper
Elementary School
W.S. Lafargue Elementary
School
Larose Lower Elementary
School

3 Larose Upper Elementary

School

Larose-Cut Off Middle
70
School

46 Lockport Middle School

Lockport Lower Elementary

School
Lockport Upper Elementary

School
48 Raceland Middle School

47

48

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
11.01 (5.61) 88.99 88.99 5.50 (0.11) 94.50
4.59 (2.34) 95.41 95.41 2.29 (0.05) 97.71
17.91 (9.13) 82.09 82.09 8.96 (0.18) 91.04
4.58 (2.33) 95.42 95.42 2.29 (0.05) 97.71
7.44 (3.79) 92.56 92.56 3.72 (0.07) 96.28
4.92 (2.51) 95.08 95.08 2.46 (0.05) 97.54
6.31 (3.22) 93.69 93.69 3.15 (0.06) 96.85
5.22 (2.66) 94.78 94.78 2.61 (0.05) 97.39
4.42 (2.26) 95.58 95.58 2.21 (0.04) 97.79
3.07 (1.57) 96.93 96.93 1.53 (0.03) 98.47
7.84 (4.00) 92.16 92.16 3.92 (0.08) 96.08
5.32 (2.71) 94.68 94.68 2.66 (0.05) 97.34
4.16 (2.12) 95.84 95.84 2.08 (0.04) 97.92
6.88 (3.51) 93.12 93.12 3.44 (0.07) 96.56
4.45 (2.27) 95.55 95.55 2.23 (0.04) 97.77
6.61 (3.37) 93.39 93.39 3.31 (0.07) 96.69
4.73 (2.41) 95.27 95.27 2.36 (0.05) 97.64
4.67 (2.38) 95.33 95.33 2.34 (0.05) 97.66

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

94.50
97.71
91.04
97.71
96.28
97.54
96.85
97.39
97.79
98.47
96.08
97.34
97.92
96.56
97.77
96.69
97.64

97.66

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 96.8%  96.8%
Non-cached  0.0% 96.8%
Optimal  0.0% 96.8%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.55 4.84 99.45
0.23 2.02 99.77
0.90 7.88 99.10
0.23 2.01 99.77
0.37 3.27 99.63
0.25 2.17 99.75
0.32 2.78 99.68
0.26 2.30 99.74
0.22 1.95 99.78
0.15 1.35 99.85
0.39 3.45 99.61
0.27 2.34 99.73
0.21 1.83 99.79
0.34 3.03 99.66
0.22 1.96 99.78
0.33 291 99.67
0.24 2.08 99.76
0.23 2.06 99.77

WAN

96.8%

96.8%

96.8%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

99.45
99.77
99.10
99.77
99.63
99.75
99.68
99.74
99.78
99.85
99.61
99.73
99.79
99.66
99.78
99.67
99.76

99.77



Raceland Lower Elementary

oo 6.07 (3.09) 93.93 93.93 3.03 (0.06) 96.97 96.97 0.30 2.67 99.70 99.70

g?ﬁgg”d Upper Elementary 4.65 (2.37) 95.35 95.35 2.32 (0.05) 97.68 97.68 0.23 2.04 99.77 99.77

38 gzhigla”es Elementary 3.72 (1.90) 96.28 96.28 1.86 (0.04) 98.14 98.14 0.19 1.64 99.81 99.81

40 Sixth Ward Middle School 3.89 (1.98) 96.11 96.11 1.95 (0.04) 98.05 98.05 0.19 171 99.81 99.81

5 ggr‘:g;:‘afo“mhe High 17.05 (8.69) 82.95 82.95 8.52 0.17) 91.48 91.48 0.85 7.50 99.15 99.15

South Thibodaux 8.09 (4.13) 91.91 91.91 4.05 (0.08) 95.95 95.95 0.40 3.56 99.60 99.60
Elementary School

78 ;Zhbg’cﬂaux Elementary 7.58 (3.86) 92.42 92.42 3.79 (0.08) 96.21 96.21 0.38 3.33 99.62 99.62

204 Thibodaux High School 19.95 (10.17) 80.05 80.05 9.97 (0.20) 90.03 90.03 1.00 8.78 99.00 99.00

\é‘i;f:oTlhibOda”X Middle 6.43 (3.28) 93.57 93.57 3.22 (0.06) 96.78 96.78 0.32 2.83 99.68 99.68

Lafourche Parish Juvenile
Justice Facility

69 Bayou Blue Middle School 6.70 (3.41) 93.30 93.30 3.35 (0.07) 96.65 96.65 0.33 2.95 99.67 99.67

Bayou Community Academy

Charter School
Virtual Academy of

Lafourche

4.26 (2.17) 95.74 95.74 2.13 (0.04) 97.87 97.87 0.21 1.87 99.79 99.79

1.55 (0.79) 98.45 98.45 0.77 (0.02) 99.23 99.23 0.08 0.68 99.92 99.92



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District
Agency

LEA Name

029 LAFOURCHE

Site
Code

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
14626 100 100 100

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
158 Bayou Blue Elementary

School
Bayou Boeuf Elementary

School
Central Lafourche High

School
5 Chackbay Elementary

School
107 Cut Off Elementary School

East Thibodaux Middle
71
School

90 Galliano Elementary School

Golden Meadow Middle

School
Golden Meadow Lower

Elementary School
Golden Meadow Upper

Elementary School
W.S. Lafargue Elementary

School
Larose Lower Elementary

School
Larose Upper Elementary

School
Larose-Cut Off Middle

School
64 Lockport Middle School
Lockport Lower Elementary

9 School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

15.41
6.43
25.08
6.41
10.41
6.89
8.83
7.30
6.19
4.30
10.98
7.44
5.82
9.63
6.23

9.26

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(10.02)
(4.18)
(16.30)
(4.16)
(6.77)
(4.48)
(5.74)
(4.75)
(4.02)
(2.79)
(7.13)
(4.84)
(3.78)
(6.26)
(4.05)
(6.02)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

84.59
93.57
74.92
93.59
89.59
93.11
91.17
92.70
93.81
95.70
89.02
92.56
94.18
90.37
93.77

90.74

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-
LAN Testing Internet
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
84.59 7.71 (2.31)
93.57 3.21 (0.96)
74.92 12.54 (3.76)
93.59 3.20 (0.96)
89.59 5.21 (1.56)
93.11 3.45 (1.03)
91.17 4.41 (1.32)
92.70 3.65 (1.10)
93.81 3.10 (0.93)
95.70 2.15 (0.64)
89.02 5.49 (1.65)
92.56 3.72 (1.12)
94.18 2.91 (0.87)
90.37 4.81 (1.44)
93.77 3.12 (0.93)
90.74 4.63 (1.39)

cached
WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
92.29 92.29
96.79 96.79
87.46 87.46
96.80 96.80
94.79 94.79
96.55 96.55
95.59 95.59
96.35 96.35
96.90 96.90
97.85 97.85
94,51 9451
96.28 96.28
97.09 97.09
95.19 95.19
96.88 96.88
95.37 95.37

5:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 96.8% 96.8%
Non-cached  0.0% 96.8%
Optimal  0.0% 96.8%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.77 4.62 99.23
0.32 1.93 99.68
1.25 7.52 98.75
0.32 1.92 99.68
0.52 3.12 99.48
0.34 2.07 99.66
0.44 2.65 99.56
0.37 2.19 99.63
0.31 1.86 99.69
0.21 1.29 99.79
0.55 3.29 99.45
0.37 2.23 99.63
0.29 1.75 99.71
0.48 2.89 99.52
0.31 1.87 99.69
0.46 2.78 99.54

WAN

96.8%

96.8%

96.8%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

99.23
99.68
98.75
99.68
99.48
99.66
99.56
99.63
99.69
99.79
99.45
99.63
99.71
99.52
99.69

99.54



Lockport Upper Elementary
School

67 Raceland Middle School

Raceland Lower Elementary

School
Raceland Upper Elementary

School
St. Charles Elementary

School
56 Sixth Ward Middle School

68

53

244 South Lafourche High School

South Thibodaux Elementary

School
Thibodaux Elementary

School
286 Thibodaux High School

West Thibodaux Middle

School
Lafourche Parish Juvenile

Justice Facility
96 Bayou Blue Middle School
Bayou Community Academy

Charter School
Virtual Academy of

Lafourche

109

22

6.62
6.54
8.50
6.50
5.21
5.45
23.87
11.33
10.61
27.93

9.00

9.38
5.96

217

(4.30)
(4.25)
(5.52)
(4.23)
(3.39)
(3.54)
(15.51)
(7.36)
(6.89)
(18.15)

(5.85)

(6.09)
(3.87)
(1.41)

93.38
93.46
91.50
93.50
94.79
94.55
76.13
88.67
89.39
72.07

91.00

90.63
94.04

97.83

93.38
93.46
91.50
93.50
94.79
94.55
76.13
88.67
89.39
72.07

91.00

90.63
94.04

97.83

3.31
3.27
4.25
3.25
2.61
2.72
11.93
5.66
5.30
13.96

4.50

4.69
2.98

1.08

(0.99)
(0.98)
@.27)
(0.98)
(0.78)
(0.82)
(3.58)
(1.70)
(1.59)
(4.19)

(1.35)

(1.41)
(0.89)
(0.33)

96.69
96.73
95.75
96.75
97.39
97.28
88.07
94.34
94.70
86.04

95.50

95.31
97.02

98.92

96.69
96.73
95.75
96.75
97.39
97.28
88.07
94.34
94.70
86.04

95.50

95.31
97.02

98.92

0.33
0.33
0.42
0.33
0.26
0.27
1.19
0.57
0.53
1.40

0.45

0.47
0.30

0.11

1.64
7.16
3.40
3.18
8.38

2.70

99.67
99.67
99.58
99.67
99.74
99.73
98.81
99.43
99.47
98.60

99.55

99.53
99.70

99.89

99.67
99.67
99.58
99.67
99.74
99.73
98.81
99.43
99.47
98.60

99.55

99.53
99.70

99.89



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District
Agency

LEA Name

029 LAFOURCHE

Site
Code

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
14626 100 100 100

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices

Needed School or Site Name
263 Bayou Blue Elementary

School

Bayou Boeuf Elementary

School )

Central Lafourche High

School

Chackbay Elementary

School

178 Cut Off Elementary School

118 East Thibodaux Middle
School

151 Galliano Elementary School

125 Golden Meadow Middle
School

106 Golden Meadow Lower
Elementary School
Golden Meadow Upper
Elementary School

W.S. Lafargue Elementary
School

Larose Lower Elementary
School

Larose Upper Elementary
School )

164 Larose-Cut Off Middle
School

Lockport Middle School
Lockport Lower Elementary
School

110
428

109

73
187
127

99

106

158

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

25.68
10.71
41.80
10.68
17.35
11.49
14.71
12.17
10.32

7.16
18.29
12.40

9.70
16.05
10.38

15.43

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(20.29)
(8.46)
(33.02)
(8.43)
(13.71)
(9.08)
(11.62)
(9.62)
(8.15)
(5.66)
(14.45)
(9.80)
(7.66)
(12.68)
(8.20)

(12.19)

WAN
Bandwidth
GAP (Mbps)

74.32
89.29
58.20
89.32
82.65
88.51
85.29
87.83
89.68
92.84
81.71
87.60
90.30
83.95
89.62

84.57

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

Testing Internet

LAN Bandwidth Bandwidth
Bandwidth Required Excess/GAP
GAP (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
74.32 12.84 (7.45)
89.29 5.35 (3.11)
58.20 20.90 (12.12)
89.32 5.34 (3.10)
82.65 8.68 (5.03)
88.51 5.75 (3.33)
85.29 7.36 (4.27)
87.83 6.09 (3.53)
89.68 5.16 (2.99)
92.84 3.58 (2.08)
81.71 9.15 (5.30)
87.60 6.20 (3.60)
90.30 4.85 (2.81)
83.95 8.02 (4.65)
89.62 5.19 (3.01)
84.57 7.71 (4.47)

WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
87.16 87.16
94.65 94.65
79.10 79.10
94.66 94.66
91.32 91.32
94.25 94.25
92.64 92.64
93.91 93.91
94.84 94.84
96.42 96.42
90.85 90.85
93.80 93.80
95.15 95.15
91.98 91.98
94.81 94.81
92.29 92.29

3:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 96.8% 96.8%
Non-cached 0.0% 96.8%
Optimal 0.0% 96.8%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1.28 4.11 98.72
0.54 1.71 99.46
2.09 6.69 97.91
0.53 1.71 99.47
0.87 2.78 99.13
0.57 1.84 99.43
0.74 2.35 99.26
0.61 1.95 99.39
0.52 1.65 99.48
0.36 1.15 99.64
0.91 2.93 99.09
0.62 1.98 99.38
0.49 155 99.51
0.80 2.57 99.20
0.52 1.66 99.48
0.77 2.47 99.23

WAN

96.8%

96.8%

96.8%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

98.72
99.46
97.91
99.47
99.13
99.43
99.26
99.39
99.48
99.64
99.09
99.38
99.51
99.20
99.48

99.23



Lockport Upper Elementary
School

112 Raceland Middle School

Raceland Lower Elementary

145
School
1 Raceland Upper Elementary

School
St. Charles Elementary

School
93 Sixth Ward Middle School

South Lafourche High

School

193 South Thibodaux
Elementary School

Thibodaux Elementary
School

477 Thibodaux High School

West Thibodaux Middle

School
Lafourche Parish Juvenile

Justice Facility
160 Bayou Blue Middle School
Bayou Community

Academy Charter School
Virtual Academy of

Lafourche

113

89

181

11.04
10.90
14.16
10.84

8.69

9.08
39.78
18.88
17.68
46.55

15.01

15.63
9.93

3.61

(8.72)
(8.61)
(11.19)
(8.56)
(6.87)
(7.17)
(31.42)
(14.91)
(13.96)
(36.77)

(11.85)

(12.34)
(7.84)

(2.85)

88.96
89.10
85.84
89.16
91.31
90.92
60.22
81.12
82.32
53.45

84.99

84.38
90.07

96.39

88.96
89.10
85.84
89.16
91.31
90.92
60.22
81.12
82.32
53.45

84.99

84.38
90.07

96.39

5159
5.45
7.08
5.42
4.35
4.54
19.89
9.44
8.84
23.27

7.50

7.81
4.96

1.81

(3.20)
(3.16)
(a.11)
(3.14)
(2.52)
(2.63)
(11.53)
(5.47)
(5.13)
(13.50)
(4.35)

(4.53)
(2.88)
(1.05)

94.48
94.55
92.92
94.58
95.65
95.46
80.11
90.56
91.16
76.73

92.50

92.19
95.04

98.19

94.48
94.55
92.92
94.58
95.65
95.46
80.11
90.56
91.16
76.73

92.50

92.19
95.04

98.19

0.55
0.55
0.71
0.54
0.43
0.45
1.99
0.94
0.88
2.33

0.75

0.78
0.50

0.18

2.27
1.73
1.39
1.45
6.37
3.02
2.83
7.45

2.40

2.50

0.58

99.45
99.45
99.29
99.46
99.57
99.55
98.01
99.06
99.12
97.67

99.25

99.22
99.50

99.82

99.45
99.45
99.29
99.46
99.57
99.55
98.01
99.06
99.12
97.67

99.25

99.22
99.50

99.82



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District
Agency

LEA Name

029 LAFOURCHE

Site
Code

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
14626 100 100 100

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices

Needed School or Site Name
Bayou Blue Elementary
School

Bayou Boeuf Elementary
School

Central Lafourche High
School

Chackbay Elementary
School

533 Cut Off Elementary School

353 East Thibodaux Middle
School

452 Galliano Elementary School

Golden Meadow Middle

School

317 Golden Meadow Lower
Elementary School

Golden Meadow Upper

Elementary School

W.S. Lafargue Elementary
School

Larose Lower Elementary
School

Larose Upper Elementary

School
Larose-Cut Off Middle

493 School

319 Lockport Middle School
Lockport Lower Elementary
School

1284

474

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

77.05
32.13
125.39
32.03
52.05
34.47
44.14
36.52
30.96
21.48
54.88
37.21
29.10
48.14
31.15

46.29

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(71.66)
(29.88)
(116.61)
(29.79)
(48.41)
(32.06)
(41.05)
(33.97)
(28.79)
(19.98)
(51.04)
(34.60)
(27.06)
(44.77)
(28.97)

(43.05)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

22.95
67.87
(25.39)
67.97
47.95
65.53
55.86
63.48
69.04
78.52
45.12
62.79
70.90
51.86
68.85

53.71

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
22.95 38.53 (33.13)
67.87 16.06 (13.82)
(25.39) 62.70 (53.92)
67.97 16.02 (13.77)
47.95 26.03 (22.38)
65.53 17.24 (14.82)
55.86 22.07 (18.98)
63.48 18.26 (15.70)
69.04 15.48 (13.31)
78.52 10.74 (9.24)
45.12 27.44 (23.60)
62.79 18.60 (16.00)
70.90 14.55 (12.51)
51.86 24.07 (20.70)
68.85 15.58 (13.40)
53.71 23.14 (19.90)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

61.47
83.94
37.30
83.98
73.97
82.76
77.93
81.74
84.52
89.26
72.56
81.40
85.45
75.93
84.42

76.86

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

61.47
83.94
37.30
83.98
73.97
82.76
77.93
81.74
84.52
89.26
72.56
81.40
85.45
75.93
84.42

76.86

1:1 Rollup Internet LAN
Cached 96.8% 96.8%
Non-cached 0.0% 96.8%
Optimal  0.0% 87.1%
5Mb cached

Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
3.85 1.54 96.15
1.61 0.64 98.39
6.27 251 93.73
1.60 0.64 98.40
2.60 1.04 97.40
1.72 0.69 98.28
221 0.88 97.79
1.83 0.73 98.17
1.55 0.62 98.45
1.07 0.43 98.93
2.74 1.10 97.26
1.86 0.74 98.14
1.46 0.58 98.54
2.41 0.96 97.59
1.56 0.62 98.44
231 0.93 97.69

WAN

96.8%

96.8%

87.1%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
96.15

98.39
93.73
98.40
97.40
98.28
97.79
98.17
98.45
98.93
97.26
98.14
98.54
97.59
98.44

97.69



Lockport Upper Elementary
School

335 Raceland Middle School

Raceland Lower Elementary

School
Raceland Upper Elementary

School
St. Charles Elementary

School
279 Sixth Ward Middle School

South Lafourche High

School

580 South Thibodaux
Elementary School

Thibodaux Elementary
School

1430 Thibodaux High School

261 West Thibodaux Middle
School
Lafourche Parish Juvenile
Justice Facility

480 Bayou Blue Middle School

Bayou Community

Academy Charter School
Virtual Academy of

Lafourche

33

©

435

333

267

1222

543

111

33.11
32.71
42.48
32.52
26.07
27.25
119.34
56.64
53.03
139.65

45.02

46.88
29.79

10.84

(30.79)
(30.42)
(39.51)
(30.24)
(24.25)
(25.34)
(110.98)
(52.68)
(49.31)
(129.87)

(41.87)

(43.59)
(27.70)

(10.08)

66.89
67.29
57.52
67.48
73.93
72.75
(19.34)
43.36
46.97
(39.65)

54.98

53.13
70.21

89.16

66.89
67.29
57.52
67.48
73.93
72.75
(19.34)
4336
46.97
(39.65)

54.98

53.13
70.21

89.16

16.55
16.36
21.24
16.26
13.04
13.62
59.67
28.32
26.51
69.82

22,51

23.44
14.89

5.42

(14.23)
(14.07)
(18.27)
(13.98)
(11.21)
(11.72)
(51.31)
(24.35)
(22.80)
(60.05)
(19.36)

(20.16)
(12.81)
(4.66)

83.45
83.64
78.76
83.74
86.96
86.38
40.33
71.68
73.49
30.18

77.49

76.56
85.11

94.58

83.45
83.64
78.76
83.74
86.96
86.38
40.33
71.68
73.49
30.18

77.49

76.56
85.11

94.58

1.66
1.64
2.12
1.63

1.30

5.97
2.83
2.65
6.98

2.25

2.34
1.49

0.54

0.66
0.65
0.85
0.65
0.52
0.55
2.39
1.13
1.06
2.79

0.90

0.94
0.60

0.22

98.34
98.36
97.88
98.37
98.70
98.64
94.03
97.17
97.35
93.02

97.75

97.66
98.51

99.46

98.34
98.36
97.88
98.37
98.70
98.64
94.03
97.17
97.35
93.02

97.75

97.66
98.51

99.46
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